## HIMACHAL PRADESH JAL SHAKTI DEPARTMENT SHORT TERM NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed Item rate tenders on form PWD 6 & 8 for the below noted works are invited by Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division, Shillai on behalf of the Governor of H.P. from the Govt. experienced contractors of appropriate class enlisted with Jal Shakti Department. The applications for tender documents will be received up to 28.02.2020 up to 03:00 PM and the tender documents will be issued on same day. The tender will be received up to 12.00 Noon on 29.02.2020 and will be opened on the same day at 12.30 P.M. in the presence of the contractors or their authorized representatives, who may like to be present at the time of opening of the tenders. The earnest money accompanied with the tender application in shape of N.S.C. / F.D.R. / C.D.R. of any nationalized bank/ H.P. State Co-Operative Bank or Post Office Saving Account of any Post Office duly pledged in the name of undersigned. The conditional tenders shall not be accepted. The offer shall be kept open for 120 days. The undersigned reserves the right to reject (any or all the tenders without assigning any reason). The contractors should produce their valid registration/ renewal certificate and exemption of earnest money letter (if any) with an affidavit regarding not to utilized exempted limit or earnest money in shape of NSC/FDR/CDR as mentioned above at the time of purchase of tender forms. The tender information is also available on Departmental Website www.hpiph.org.

Sr.	Name of work.	Estimate	Earnest	Time	Cost of
No.		d cost.	money.		form.
1	Retrofitting to various NRDWP/WSS under IPH	1,90,223/-	3,850/-	Six	250/-
	Division Shillai Tehsil Shillai Distt. Sirmour (HP) (SH:			Months	
	Providing WSS to NC/PC Habitation Siyasoo in GP				
	Bandli Tehsil Shillai Distt. Sirmour (SH: C/O Storage				
	Tank 7000 ltrs cap and 1 No. Intake, Laying, Jointing of				
	GI Pipe and 4 Nos balance FHTC) Job 7 (Under JJM)				
2	Retrofitting to various NRDWP/WSS under IPH	2,95,032/-	5,900/-	Three	250/-
	Division Shillai Tehsil Shillai Distt. Sirmour (HP) (SH:			Months	
	Providing GWSS to NC/PC hab. Kumbiyara in GP				
	Shakholi, in Tehsil Shillai Distt. Sirmour (HP) (SH: P/L				
	of GI Pipes in distribution system and 7 Nos balance				
	FHTC) Under JJM				
3	Retrofitting to various NRDWP/WSS under IPH	1,26,709/-	2,535/-	Three	250/-
	Division Shillai Tehsil Shillai Distt. Sirmour (HP) (SH:			Months	
	Providing NC/PC Hab. Panog Tehsil Shillai District				
	Sirmour (HP) (SH: P/L/J of GI Pipes in distribution				
	system) Under JJM				
4	Retrofitting to various NRDWP/WSS under IPH	2,85,833/-	5,720	Three	250/-
	Division Shillai Tehsil Shillai Distt. Sirmour (HP) (SH:			Months	
	Providing GWSS NC/PC Hab Bizwa in GP Bizwa,				
	Tehsil Shillai Distt. Sirmour (HP) (P/L/J of GI Pipes in				
	distribution system and balance FHTC) Under JJM	2 (2 176)	7.270		250/
5	Retrofitting to various NRDWP/WSS under IPH	2,62,479/-	5,250	Six	250/-
	Division Shillai Tehsil Shillai Distt. Sirmour (HP) (SH:			Months	
	Providing WSS to NC/PC Habitation Patai & Tolkidhar				
	Tehsil Shillai Distt. Sirmour (HP) (SH: C/O Storage				
	Tank 16000 ltrs cap and 1 No. Intake, Laying Jointing				
	of GI pipe and 14 Nos balance FHTC) Job 6 Under JJM				

## **TERMS AND CONDITIONS:-**

- 1. The cost of form is non refundable and no claim of refund shall be entertained.
- 2. No Tender form will be issued without valid Registration/GST/Earnest Money. The bidder should be submitted EPF/ESIS registration before award of work.
- 3. <u>Detailed Terms & Conditions shall be supplied with the tender forms.</u>

**Executive Engineer,** Jal Shakti Division, Shillai (H.P.) Phone No. 01704-278555 e-mail id:- eeiphshillai@gmail.com

No. JSD-CB-TA/E-Tender/2019-20-Dated:- 15.02.2020

Copy forwarded to the following for information:-

- 1. The Engineer-in-Chief, Jal Shakti Department. U.S. Club Shimla-1.
- 2. The Chief Engineer, Jal Shakti. Deptt.SZ/NZ, Shimla/ Dharamshala.
- All SEs/EEs under Jal Shakti. Department.
  The Superintending Engineer, Jal Shakti Circle Nahar.
  The Deputy Commissioner, Sirmour District. Nahan. The Superintending Engineer, Jal Shakti Circle Nahan(HP)
- 6. All AEs/Head of branches under this Division.
- 7. Various Contractors under Jal Shakti Department.
- 8. Notice Board.

**Executive Engineer,** Jal Shakti Division, Shillai (H.P.) Phone No. 01704-278555 e-mail id:- eeiphshillai@gmail.com